# L15000028169

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
· (Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	



03/12/15--01029--001 \*\*1635.00

FILED 15 HAR 12 PH 12: 20 SAUALINATIST STATE

APR - 1 2015



### SUBJECT: MFG, LLC

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Eric Feinstein

Security Capital Ventures, LLC

P.O. Box 11044

Naples, FL 34108

ef@securitycapitalventures.com

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Eric Feinstein at (239) 572 – 1234

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

🖾 \$25.00 Filing Fee 🔲 \$30.00 Filing Fee & 📋 \$55.00 filing Fee & 🔲 \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status

Certified Copy

Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

# MAILING ADDRESS:

**Registration Section Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

**STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:** 

**Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Email Address - blkmdleicloud.com



# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF MFG, LLC a Florida Limited Liability Company

FIRST: The Articles of Organization were filed on February 13, 2015, and assigned document number L15000028169.

SECOND:

5

**ND**: Article VI is added to read as follows:

### Article VI

This Limited Liability Company is Manager-Managed, and the authority of the Manager to bind this Limited Liability Company is limited as provided in its Operating Agreement.

Except as hereby amended, the Articles of Organization of the Limited Liability Company shall remain the same.

Dated the <u>S</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2015.

i

Bv:

Vladimir J. Mathieu, Manager